HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 19-

Introduced by Council Member_____

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH STARCHASE SYSTEMS TO PURCHASE THE STARCHASE PURSUIT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR MARKED HAYWARD POLICE DEPARTMENT VEHICLES

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward has researched the need for and the capabilities of a pursuit management system.

WHEREAS, a pursuit management system can assist in crime reduction, increase safety for our community and police officers, and reduce financial exposure from police pursuits.

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward intends to purchase the StarChase Pursuit Management System from StarChase Systems.

WHEREAS, the purchase is funded with \$95,000 from the Police Department's Capital Equipment Fund for equipment,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute an agreement with StarChase systems for the purchase of the StarChase Pursuit Management System.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _____, 2019

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ATTEST: _

City Clerk of the City of Hayward

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward